

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).32019/2010

SUSHILA RANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratik Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The office report reveals that show cause notice
has been issued to all the respondents through registered post
on 22.12.2010.

However, without waiting for the expiry of the
statutory period of 30 days, the matter has been listed before
this Court today.

This aspect shall be brought to the notice of the
learned Registrar (Judl.I) with the request that he shall
direct all In-charge (Sections) to be careful in future so
that the recurrence of such wrongs is warded off.

Item No.96 -2-

Await return of service on all the respondents.

List again on 10.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR